
Distributed Energy Road Show 
 

Co-Sponsored by the U.S. Department of Energy’s Atlanta Regional Office 
and the Florida Solar Energy Center 

 
Attendees 

Name Address Company e-mail 
Allan, Robert 1001 US Highway 1 

Jupiter, FL 
SRA Research Group rallan@sra-researchgroup.com 

Amaral, Mark 25 South Orlando Ave. 
Cocoa Beach, FL 

Cocoa Beach Fire 
Dept. 

mamaral@cityofcocoabeach.co
m 

Anderson, David 2100 NE 30th Avenue 
Ocala, FL 34470 

Ocala Electric 
Utilities 

danderson@ocalafl.org 
 

Armand, Michael 12370 SW 97 Terrace 
Miami, FL 33186 

Navigant Consulting marmand@navigantconsulting.c
om 

Ashford, Bill 3525 E. Lake Way 
Littleton, CO 80121 

 william.l.ashford@lumco.com 

Astrab, Donald Clearlake Road 
Cocoa, FL 32922 

Brevard Community 
College 

astrabd@brevardcc.edu 

Borbely-Bartis, Anne-
Marie 

Office of Dist Energy & 
Electric Reliability 
1000 Independence Ave. 
SW, EE-16 
Washington D.C. 20585 

Battelle at U.S.DOE Anne-Marie.Borbely-
Bartis@EE.DOE.GOV 

Brinkworth, Gary 300 S. Adams Street 
Tallahassee, FL  

Utility Services 
City of Tallahassee 

brinkworth@talgov.com 

Brown, Louis 500 S. Orange Avenue 
Orlando, FL   

Orlando Utilities 
Commission 

lbrown@ouc.com 

Cloutier, Roger 171 Greenacre Drive 
Palm Bay, FL 32909 

City of Palm Bay  

Cummings, Jim 1679 Clearlake Road 
Cocoa, FL 32922 

FSEC cummings@fsec.ucf.edu 

DaCunha, Ivor 800 Kipling Ave 
Toronto, Ontario 
M8Z  6C4 

Kinectrics ivor.dacunha@kinectrics.com 

DeNapoli, Peter 6909 SW 18th St. 
Boca Raton, FL 33433 

Siemens Solar Peter.denapoli@solar.siemens.c
om 

Fairey, Philip 1679 Clearlake Road 
Cocoa, FL 32920 

FSEC pfairey@fsec.ucf.edu 

Fitzgerald, Mark Highlands Ranch, 
Colorado 

ISP markfitz@ispg.org 

Giles, Lauren 7164 Gateway Drive 
Columbia, MD 21046 

Energetics lgiles@energetics.com 

Hodge, Ernie 601 SE Depot Avenue 
Gainesville, FL 32601 

Gainesville Regional 
Utilities 

hodgege@gru.com 

Jopling, David Florida Public Service FPSC djopling@psc.state.fl.us 
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Commission 
Karpinski, Andrew 1715 Manchester Drive 

Clearwater, FL 33756 
Self Employed design 
engineer 

ajkarp@yahoo.com 

Keyes, Carl 800 Kipling Avenue 
Toronto, Ontario  
M8Z 6C4 

Kinectrics carl.keyes@kinectrics.com 

Kuberski, Garry  FDEP 
 

garry.kuberski@dep.state.fl.us 

Kvaltine, David 301 SE 4th Avenue 
Gainesville, FL 32606 

Gainesville Regional 
Utilities 

kvaltinedj@gru.com 

Linkous, Clovis 1679 Clearlake Road 
Cocoa, FL 32922 

FSEC calink@fsec.ucf.edu 

Lucas, Rick 2901 S.E. Monroe Street 
Stuart, FL  34997 

Elliott Energy 
Systems 

rlucas@elliott-turbo.com 
 

Lynn, Kevin 1679 Clearlake Road 
Cocoa, FL 32920 

FSEC klynn@fsec.ucf.edu 

Martin, Barbara 1679 Clearlake Road 
Cocoa, FL 32922 

FSEC bmartin@fsec.ucf.edu 

Maytrott, Craig 1679 Clearlake Road 
Cocoa, FL 32922 

FSEC cmaytrott@fsec.ucf.edu 

McCaughin, Michael 2 South Orlando Avenue 
Cocoa Beach, FL 

City of Cocoa Beach mmccaughin@cityofcocoabeach
.com 

Morrison, Blake 124 Balch Springs Circle 
Leesburg, VA 20175 

Kinectrics blake.morrison@kinectrics.com 

Nelson, Mike 2700 W. Commodore  
Seattle, WA 98190 

WSU miknel@westernsun.org 

Phelps, Alan 2100 NE 30th Avenue 
Ocala, FL 34470 

OEU aphelps@ocalafl.org 

Quinlan, Pat 901 D Street SW 
Washington, DC 20024 

NREL patrick_quinlan@nrel.gov 
 

Reedy, Bob P.O. Box 1324 
Auburndale, FL 

Turbec Americas bobreedy@verizon.net 

Renowden, Joe 6033 Eagles Nest Drive 
Jupiter, FL 33458 

JDR Engineering, Inc. jrenowden@adelphia.net 

Roberts, Terri 75 Spring Street, Ste. 200 
Atlanta, GA 30308-3308 

DOE/ARO terri.roberts@EE.DOE.GOV 

Schleith, Susan 1679 Clearlake Road 
Cocoa, FL  32922 

FSEC susan@fsec.ucf.edu 

Shine, Caroline FDEP, Central Region 
3319 Maguire Blvd 

FDEP caroline.shine@dep.state.fl.us 
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Suite 232 
Orlando, FL 32803 

Slattery, Darlene 1679 Clearlake Road 
Cocoa, FL 32920 

FSEC dkslatt@fsec.ucf.edu 

Smylie, Brian 649 W. Livingston Street 
Orlando, FL 

City of Orlando brian.smylie@cityoforlando.net 

Spiller, Mark P.O. Box 147117 
Sta 136 
Gainesville, FL  32653 

GRU spillermb@gru.com 

Stevens, Edward R.  P.O. Box 500822 
Malabar, FL 32950-0822 

City of Palm Bay  

Stormant, Bill 601 SE Depot Avenue 
Gainesville, FL 32601 

Gainesville Regional 
Utilities 

stormantwt@gru.com 

Thornbloom, Mark 1679 Clearlake Road 
Cocoa, FL 31922 

FSEC thornbloom@fsec.ucf.edu 

Ventre, Jerry 1679 Clearlake Road 
Cocoa, FL 32922 

FSEC ventre@fsec.ucf.edu 

Vick, Jim 1010 S.Westmoreland 
Orland, FL 32805 

City of Orlando jvick@ci.orlando.fl.us 

Vieira, Rob 1679 Clearlake Road 
Cocoa, FL 32922 

FSEC robin@fsec.ucf.edu 

Withers, Chuck 1679 Clearlake Road 
Cocoa, FL 32922 

FSEC chuck@fsec.ucf.ed 

Young, Bill 1679 Clearlake Road 
Cocoa, FL 32922 

FSEC young@fsec.ucf.edu 
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